Debra Griffin

From:	Lauren Hollenbeck <lhollenbeck@cityofcamas.us></lhollenbeck@cityofcamas.us>
Sent:	Monday, May 22, 2023 4:19 PM
To:	Debra Griffin
	Anita Ashton; Robert Maul RE: PA23-10 AT&T Wireless

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Debbie,

Submit your application submittal along with the request for the waiver and from there we will work on getting you the waiver letter. Thanks,

Lauren Hollenbeck, Senior Planner Community Development Department Desk 360-817-7253 Cell 360-314-7537 www.cityofcamas.us | lhollenbeck@cityofcamas.us

From: Debra Griffin <debra.griffin@smartlinkgroup.com> Sent: Friday, May 19, 2023 12:26 PM To: Lauren Hollenbeck <LHollenbeck@cityofcamas.us> Cc: Anita Ashton <AAshton@cityofcamas.us> Subject: RE: PA23-10 AT&T Wireless

<u>WARNING:</u> This message originated outside the City of Camas Mail system. <u>DO NOT CLICK</u> on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and are expecting the content. If you recognize the sender as a city employee and you see this message this email is a phishing email. If you are unsure, click the Phish Alert button to redirect the email for ITD review.

Thank you for the notes and permit application. I noticed you said an exception is not required if we receive a waiver from the city re: the southern setback. Did you find out how I shall obtain said waiver? Do I need to reach out to another department at the city and obtain something in writing from them to submit with the submittal package?

Thank you,

Debbie

Debbie Griffin Real Estate Specialist III Smartlink c. 480.296.1205

From: Lauren Hollenbeck <<u>LHollenbeck@cityofcamas.us</u>> Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2023 11:06 AM To: Debra Griffin <<u>debra.griffin@smartlinkgroup.com</u>> Cc: Anita Ashton <<u>AAshton@cityofcamas.us</u>> Subject: PA23-10 AT&T Wireless

Warning This message was sent from outside the company and could contain attachments. Please do not open unless you recognize the source of this email and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Debra,

Attached are the pre-application notes and floodplain development permit application form. Do not hesitate to reach out should you have any questions. Respectfully,

Lauren Hollenbeck, Senior Planner Community Development Department Desk 360-817-7253 Cell 360-314-7537 www.cityofcamas.us | lhollenbeck@cityofcamas.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC DISCLOSURE: This e-mail account is public domain. Any correspondence from or to this e-mail account may be a public record. Accordingly, this e-mail, in whole or in part may be subject to disclosure pursuant to RCW 42.56, regardless of any claim of confidentiality or privilege asserted by an external party.